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Bedienungsanleitung / /nstruction sheet

CE/S®

SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX

Instrucciones de uso/ Manual de instrucoes

SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX

CE 0637 €& 11 2G Ex eb IIC Gb € Il 1D Ex ta IlIC Da IECEx IBE 13.0026X

€11 2G Ex eb IIC Gb / Il 1D Ex ta IllIC Da IBExU 01 ATEX 1041 X
Ex e llC Gb, Ex tD A20 IP66/68

Klemm- und Dichtbereich / Drehmoment / " N . " :
Artikel / Part Clamping and Sealing range Torque Farbe Dichtring / Markleru.ngsfarbe D|cht.rlng /
Seal colour Marking on the sealing
OF (mm) M (Nm)

SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX . . ) )
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX . . ) )
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX . . ) )
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX . . ) )
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX . . ) )
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX . . ) )
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe

SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34-45 20 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-Mé63x1,5plus ATEX 44 -55 30 schwarz / black 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe

KINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
KINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
KINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 grau / grey 1x Streifen violett / violet stripe

Schutzart / /P-Protection:

IP66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-M63x1,5plus

Temperaturbereich / 7Temperature range: -30°C bis/ up to+90°C.

Montage / Assembly.

1. SKINTOP® in Gehduse (A) einschrauben oder mit

Gegenmutter festziehen (Drehmoment M).
Screw SKINTOP® into housing (A) or tighten with

Locknut (Torque M).
2. Leitung einfiihren
Put cable through.

3. Hutmutter festziehen (Drehmoment M).

Tighten cap nut (Torque M).

Hinweis / Note:

A

2 1P66), EN 60529
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—
(0

v WUm

1. Die Verschraubungen diirfen ausschlieBlich fiir Kabel ohne Bewehrung oder Umspinnung sowie nur fiir feste Installation verwendet

werden.

The cable entries may be used only for non-armouring cables and only for solid installation.
2. In Bereichen mit brennbarem Staub darf die Kabeleinfiihrung SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX in Geh&duse mit Gewindebohrung oder in
eine Durchgangsbohrung nach DIN EN 62444:2014 mit Kontermutter eingesetzt werden.
In areas with combustible dust the glands SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX can be used for threaded holes or through hole in acc. to DIN EN
62444:2014 in combination with a locknut.
3. Bei mehrmaliger Verwendung ist auf Unversehrtheit des Kunststoffeinsatzes zu achten.
The plastic insert must be undamaged at multiple uses.
4. Sollte der Inhalt dieser Verpackung auf neue Verpackungen verteilt werden, so muss jeder neuen Verpackung eine Kopie diese
Bedienungsanleitung beigelegt werden.
If the content of this bag will be split on two ore more units, a copy of this instruction sheet must be placed in every packing unit.
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Area de apriete y de sellado / . Color del anillo .
. ) Margem de aperto Par de apriete / obturador / Color de la marca en el anillo
Articulo / Artigo - Torque obturador /
de vedacéo Cor do anel de s s
M (Nm) - Cor de marcagéo no anel de vedacéo
@F (mm) vedacdo
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX . o
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX . o
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX . o
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX . o
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX . o
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX . o
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX . .
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34-45 20 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 - 55 30 negro / negra 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 gris / cinza 1x banda violeta / tira violeta

Tipo de proteccién / Tipo de protegéo: P66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-M63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529
Rango de temperatura / Gama de temperatura: ~ -30°C / +90°C. A

Montaje / Montagem:

1. Atornillar el SKINTOP® en la carcasa (A)

(Par de apriete M).
Aparafusar o SKINTOP® na caixa (A)

L
(torque M). — ) _ S

2. Introducir el cable.
Introduzir o cabo. ! T ¥ 9

3. Apretar la tuerca ciega. (Par de apriete M).
Apertar a porca de cobertura (torque M).

1. Los atornillamientos deben usarse exclusivamente para cables sin refuerzo ni revestimiento por hilado y sélo para instalaciones fijas.
Os prensa-cabos so podem ser utilizados em cabos sem armagdo ou revestimento e numa instalagdo solida.

2. Enlas dreas con polvo combustible, la entrada de cable SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX debe usarse exclusivamente en carcasas con orificios
roscados.
Em dreas com poeira inflamavel, a entrada de cabos SKINTOP MS-M,/MSR-M ATEX s6 pode ser feita em caixas com furos roscados.

3. Cuando el inserto de plastico se usa varias veces, hay que cerciorarse de que esté siempre en perfecto estado.
No caso de utilizagdo freqiente, verificar se o inserto de pldstico estd intacto..

4.  Siel contenido de este embalaje se reparte entre varias unidades de embalaje nuevas, debe adjuntarse una copia de estas instrucciones de
uso a cada una de las nuevas unidades de embalaje.
Se o conteldo desta embalagem tiver que ser repartido por outras embalagens, cada uma dessas embalagens deve conter uma copia desta
manual de instrugoes.

Note / Nota:
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Navod k pouziti/ Navod na pouzivanie
SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX

PbkoBoacTBO 3a ekcnnoatauus / Navodila za uporabo e

SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX

CE 0637 €& 11 2G Ex eb IIC Gb & Il 1D Ex ta IlIC Da IECEx IBE 13.0026X
&1l 2GExeb IICGb / Il 1D Ex ta llIC Da IBExU 01 ATEX 1041 X
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Rozsah sevieni a utdsnéni / L " / Barva tésniciho
Vyrobek / Vyrobok Upinacri a tesniaci rozsah Utahovaci moment krouzku' / Znac!( ovac|'barva tesnlcfh ° krouzlf? /
Farba farba krdzku
@F (mm) M (Nm) P
krazku
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX S s % . 5 N P
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 &ernd / Cierna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX Sar s ) i . 5 " P—
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 45-10 7 cerné / Cierna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX s % . 5 N P
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 &ernd / Cierna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX s % . 5 " P
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 &ernd / Cierna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX A % . 5 " —
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 &ernd / Cierna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX A % . 5 " —
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 &ernd / Cierna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX S A % . 5 " —
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 &ernd / Cierna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-Mé63x1,5 ATEX 34-45 20 &ernd / iemna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 -55 30 &ernd / iemna 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 Seda / Sedad 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 Seda / Sedad 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 Seda / Seda 1x fialovy prouZek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 Sedé / Sedad 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 Seda / Sedad 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 Seda / Seda 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 Seda / Seda 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 Seda / Seda 1x fialovy prouzek / fialovy prizok
Kryti / Druh krytia: P66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-M63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529

Teplotni rozsah / Teplotny rozsah: ~ -30°C az +90°C.

A

Montaz / Montaz

1. Za$roubujte vyvodku SKINTOP® do pouzdra (A)

(utahovaci moment M).
Zaskrutkujte vyvodku SKINTOP® do telesa (A)
(utahovaci moment M).
NEAN

Zavedte kabel.
3. Utdhnéte klobouckovou matici (utahovaci moment M).
Utiahnite klobdkovid maticu, (utahovaci moment M).

L
2. Protahnéte kabel. - >_ 'e.

< v a—
N\

1. Vyvodky sméji byt pouZivany pouze pro kabely bez pancéfovani nebo opletu a pro pevné uloZeni.

Vivodky sa smu pouzivat' vyhradne pre kable bez panciera alebo ovinutia a tieZ iba pre pevni

instaléciu.
2.V prostiedi, kde se vyskytuje hoflavy prach, se smi kabelovd vyvodka SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX pouZzivat pouze v pouzdru se zavitovym otvorem.

V prostredi s horlavym prachom sa smie kablova vyvodka SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX pouzivat' iba v telese so zavitovym otvorom.
3. Pri opakovaném poufZiti je tfeba zkontrolovat, zda neni poSkozena plastova viozka.

Pri viacnasobnom pouZiti je potrebné dbat na neporusenost plastovej vioZky.

4. Pokud by obsah baleni mél byt rozdélen do nékolika dalSich balent, je tfeba do kaZdého nového baleni pfipojit kopii tohoto ndvodu k montazi.
Pokial’ by bol obsah tohto balenia rozdeleny na nové balenia, musi byt ku kaZdému novému baleniu priloZend kdpia tohto navodu na pouZivanie.

Upozornéni / Pozndmka:

CE 0637 & 11 2G Ex eb IIC € Il 1D Ex ta IlIC IECEx IBE 13.0026X
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3ona 3a 3aTsrane u - Lear -
YILIbTHsIBaHE / Boprsm YnabTHHTEIeH Mapicuposnuen usst
Aprukya / Vpenjalno in tesnilno MoMmeHT / / YIurbTHHTEIeH NpbeTen /
Artikel benjaino In & Vrtilni moment npreren Oznacevalna barva
obmocje Barva tesnilnega b .
M (Nm) . Tesnilni obroc¢
OF (mm) obroca
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX 3.7 7 « 1 ; . olic
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL yepeH / ¢rna X BHOIICTOBA JIeHTa / vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX 45-10 7 « 1 ; . olic
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL y yepeH / ¢rna X BHOIICTOBA JIeHTa / vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX 7-13 12 yepeH / ¢ma 1x BuoneToBa neuta / vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX 9-17 12 4epeH / ¢rna 1x BHONETOBA NIEHTa / Vifolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX 11-21 17 4epeH / ¢rna 1x BHONETOBA NIEHTa / Vifolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX 19-28 17 « 1 ; ; olic
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL yepeH / ¢rma X BHOIICTOBA JIeHTa / vifolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX 26-35 20 « 1 ; ; olic
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL yepeH / ¢rna X BHOIICTOBA JIeHTa / vifolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34-45 20 yepel / ¢rna 1x BHONIETOBA JIeHTa /_vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 -55 30 4epeH / ¢ma 1x BuouseTOBA JIeHTa / Vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 cuB / Siv 1x BHONECTOBA JICHTa / Vifolicen proga
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 cuB / Siv 1x BHOJIETOBA JIeHTa / Vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 cuB / Siv 1x BHONIETOBA JIeHTa /_vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 cuB / Siv 1x BHONICTOBA JICHTA / Vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 cuB / Siv 1x BHoseTOBA JIeHTa / Vijolicen proga
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 cuB / siv 1x BHONCTOBA JIeHTa /_Vijoliden proga
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 cuB / Siv 1x BHONIETOBA JIeHTa /_vijolicen proga
Bawren knac / Vrsta zascite: IP66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-Mé63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529
TeMIepaTypeH [uanasou / Temperaturno obmocje:  -30°C / +90°C. A

Monrax / MontaZza:

1. 3asunrere SKINTOP® B Kopiyca (A)

(BBpTAIL MOMEHT M).
SKINTOP® privijte v ohisje (A) _ _ _ L
(vrtilni moment M). ) 'e.

2. BrkapaiiTe npoBoOAHHMKA.

Vstavite vod. = vi)
3. 3arerHere riryxara raiika, (Bbptsii; MoMeHT M). W
Privijte krovno matico (vrtilni moment M).
Sidw U
Ykazauue / Napotek: M M

1. BunToBHUTE CBCAMHCHUA MOraT Ja C€ U3I0JI3BaT caMo 3a Kxabemu Oe3 6POHS{ HJIK OIJICTKA, KaKTO M caMoO 3a (jchnpaHa HUHCTaIanuA.
Vijacne spoje je dovoljeno uporabljati samo za kable brez armature ali opleta ter samo za fiksne instalacije.
2. B 30nu cbe 3ananum npax kabenHuat Bxox SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX moxke fa ce mocTaBsi caMo B KOPITYC ¢ pe300BH OTBOP.
Na obmocjih z gorljivim prahom je dovoljeno kabelsko uvodnico SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX vstaviti samo v ohisje z navojno izvrtino.
3. Ilpu MHOrOKpaTHa ynorpeda 1a ce 00bpHE BHIMaHHE HA TOBA, IIACTMACOBATA BIIOXKKA 11a HE
€ MOBpeJICHa.
Pri veckratni uporabi morate biti pozorni na brezhibnost plasticnega vstavka.
4. Axo CBABPIKAHHUETO HA Ta3H OITAKOBKA CE pasmnpeeis B HOBH OIIAKOBKH, KbM BCSKa HOBA OITaKOBKa Tpi{6Ba Jla ce MpHUJIOXKH KOIMHE OT
TOBa PBKOBOJCTBO 3a o6cny>|<BaHe,
Ce boste vsebino te embalaZe razdelili na nove embalaZe, je treba vsaki novi embalazi priloZiti kopijo teh navodil za uporabo.

DOWNLOADED FROM SCATTS.CO.UK




DOWNLOADED FROM SCATTS.CO.UK

U.I.LAPP GmbH
Schulze-Delitzsch-StraBe 25
D-70565 Stuttgart
Tel.0711/7838-1010
Internet:www.lappkabel.de

Handleiding / Brugsanvisning
SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX
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Kayttéohje / Bruksanvisning
SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX
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" Klem-en afdu:'htbermku/ Dra'a!moment / Kleur afdichtring / Markeringskleur Afdichtring /
Artikel / Produkt Klem- og b Farve pd taetningsrin; Markeringsfarve Taetningsrin
OF (mm) M (Nm) p gsring b 8Sring
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX y .
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX y .
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX y .
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX y .
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX y .
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX y .
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX y .
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34 -45 20 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 - 55 30 zwart / sort 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 grijs / grd 1x paars gestreept / striber violette
Beschermtype / Beskyttelsesklasse: IP66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-M63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529

Temperatuurbereik / Temperaturomrade: -30°C tot/ti/ +90°C.

A

Montage / Montering:

1. SKINTOP® in de behuizing (A) schroeven
(draaimoment M).
SKINTOP® skrues ind i huset (A)
(drejningsmoment M).

( L
2. Leiding invoeren. —0 — >__S

Kablet fores ind.
3. Dopmoer vasttrekkken, (draaimoment M).
Haettematrikken strammes (drejningsmoment M).

Aanwijzing / Bemaerk:

1. De schroefverbindingen mogen uitsluiten voor kabels zonder bewapening of mantel alsmede alleen voor vaste installatie worden gebruikt.
Forskruningerne ma udelukkende anvendes til kabler uden armering eller omfletning og kun til fast installation.

2. Inruimtes met brandbare stof mag de kabelinvoering SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX alleen in behuizingen met draadboring worden gebruikt.
1 omrader med braendbart stov ma kabelindferingen SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX kun anvendes i huse med gevindhul.

3.  Bij meermalige gebruik moet erop gelet worden dat het kunststofinzetstuk onbeschadigd is.
Ved flere ganges anvendelse skal plastindsatsen kontrolleres mht. beskadigelse.

4. Als de inhoud van deze verpakking over nieuwe verpakkingen moet worden verdeeld, moet bij elke nieuwe verpakking een kopie van deze
handleiding worden gedaan.
Hvis denne emballages indhold skulle blive fordelt til nye emballager, skal en kopi af denne brugsanvisning vedlagges den nye emballage.
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Kiristys- ja tilvistysalue / N sl - - T
Tuote / Artikel Kldam- och tétningsomrédde OF Atdragnings Ti S tere"n k'aan varl / Varlmerl'(lnta . St erengas /
(mm) moment Férg tétningsring Markeringsférg Tatningsring
M (Nm)
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX L I
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1.,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX S I
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5. ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX L i
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX S I
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1.,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX L I
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX S I
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX L i
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34-45 20 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rdnder
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 -55 30 musta / svart 1x violetit raidat / /ila rdnder
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rander
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 harmaa / grd 1x violetit raidat / /ila rénder
Suojausluokka / Kapslingsklass: P66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-M63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529
Lampdotila-alue / Temperaturomrade: -30°C / +90°C. A
Montaje / Montering: —l

1. Kierréd SKINTOP® koteloon (A)
(vda@ntémomentti M).
Skruva in SKINTOP® i huset (A)
(atdragningsmoment M).

2. Ty6nna johto sisdén.
For in ledningen.

3. Kirista hattumutteri (vddntdmomentti M).
Dra at kupolmuttern (4tdragningsmoment M).

L —-—

Huom / Anvisning:

1. Holkkitiivisteitd saa kdyttaa ainoastaan ei-armeeratuille kaapeleille ja vain kiinteddn asennukseen.
Forskruvningarna far uteslutande anvandas till kablar utan armering eller omflatning samt endast for fast installation.
2. Kun alueella on syttyvaa polya, SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX tiivistysholkkia saa kdyttda vain kotelossa, jossa on kierrereika.
1 omraden med brénnbart damm far kabelintaget SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX endast séttas in i hus forsedda med génga.
3. Muoviosan kunto on tarkistettava toistuvan kdyton yhteydessa.
Vid upprepad anvéandning maste man ge akt pd att plastinsatsen &r oskadad.
4. Jos tdéman pakkauksen sisélto jaetaan uusiin pakkauksiin, jokaiseen uuteen pakkaukseen on laitettava kopio tésté kayttohjeesta.
Skulle innehéllet i denna forpackning delas upp i flera nya forpackningar, sé maste en kopia av denna bruksanvisning léggas
in i varje ny forpackning.
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Notice d'utilisation / /struzioni d’uso
SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX

22 % 3% B / Instruction sheet
SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX

CE 0637 €& 1l 2GExeb IIC Gb &) 1D Ex ta llIC Da IECEx IBE 13.0026X

€ 11 2GExeb IC / Il 1D Ex ta IlIC IBEXU 01 ATEX 1041 X
Ex e llC Gb, Ex tD A20 IP66/68

Article / Articolo Plage de serrage et d'étanchéité / Couple / Couleur du joint / Marquage du joint /
Campo di serraggio e di tenuta Coppia Colore anello di Colore di marcatura sull’anello di
OF (mm) M (Nm) tenuta tenuta
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX . . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34-45 20 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 - 55 30 noir / nero 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 gris / grigio 1x bande violet / righe viola
Type de protection / Classe di protezione n: IP66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-M63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529
Plage de température / Campo di temperatura: -30°C / +90°C. A
Montage / Assemblaggio:
1. Visser le SKINTOP® dans le boitier (A) (couple M).
Awvitare SKINTOP® nell'involucro (A) (coppia M). ( O L
2.  Faire passer le céble. - - -
Introdurre il cavo.
3. Serrer I'écrou borgne (couple M).
Stringere il dado a cappello (coppia M).
Note / Note: N @ M @ M

1. Les passe-cables ne doivent étre utilisés que pour des cdbles sans armature ni guipage et uniquement pour une installation fixe.
1/ collegamenti filettati possono essere usati esclusivamente per cavi senza armatura o rivestimento a spirale e solo in caso di
installazione fissa.

2. Dans les endroits chargés en poussiére inflammable, I'entrée de cable SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX ne doit étre utilisée que
dans un boitier muni d'un taraudage.

In ambienti con polveri infiammabili il pressacavo deve essere inserito solo in involucri con foro filettato.

3. En cas de réutilisation, s'assurer que l'insert en plastique n'est pas endommagé.

In caso di utilizzo ripetuto va accertata l'integrita dell’inserto in plastica.

4. Si le contenu de cet emballage est réparti sur de nouveaux emballages, une copie de la présente notice doit étre jointe a chaque
nouvel emballage.

Se il contenuto di questa confezione viene distribuito su diverse unita, ad ogni nuova confezione deve essere acclusa una copia delle
presenti istruzioni d’uso.

CE 0637 € 11 2G Ex eb IIC Gb € 1l 1D Ex ta IlIC Da IECEx IBE 13.0026X
&1 2GExeb IIC Gb / Il 1D Ex ta IlIC Da IBExU 01 ATEX 1041 X

Ex e llIC Gb, Ex tD A20 IP66/68

. SR/ BiRTIE/ RS/ BHERTIFR
YRES/ Part Clamping and Sealing range Torque . .
OF (mm) M (Nm) Seal colour Marking on the sealing
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 B/ black Ix&&£8/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX . .
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 B/ black x g@&yR/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX . .
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 2/ black Ix gL/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 =&/ black x &@Ry/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX . .
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 B/ black Ix gL/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX . .
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 B/ black Ixg@&y/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX . .
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 B/ black Ixg@&y/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34 -45 20 26/ black 1x R@FY/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 - 55 30 2t/ black Ixg@gy/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 &/ grey 1x R@FRL/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 %/ grey 1x R@FY/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 &/ grey Ixg@gy/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 ®e/ grey 1x R@FRY/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 ®e/ grey 1x R@FY/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16 -23 17 &/ grey Ixg@gy/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 ®e/ grey 1x R@FY/ violet stripe
SKINTOP® MSR-Mé63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 ®e/ grey 1x R@FY/ violet stripe
IP B4 %4% / IP-Protection: P66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-M63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529
WS/ Temperature range: -30°C % /up to +90°C.
WA/ Assembly. A
1. ETBYEBREE (hEWM T -
SKINTOP® EEFHE (A)
Screw SKINTOP® into housing (A) or tighten with
Locknut (Torque M). O L
2. ERAR4 - - - .S
Put cable through. O )
3. HERZ0E (HIFEM) T

Tighten cap nut (Torque M).

ERFI / Note: N @ M M M

1. BSEINFLRBEATIRESRBAREERE.
The cable entries may be used only for non-armouring cables and only for solid installation.
2. EEUMMEHLHIRE  RERTATIREFLERYE DIN EN 62444:20 14 BRSHIZIZ A TEL.
In areas with combustible dust the glands SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX can be used for threaded holes or through hole in acc. to DIN EN
62444:2014 in combination with a locknut.
3. BHENMEESFRNTERRTILR.
The plastic insert must be undamaged at multiple uses.
4. MNBLRAABTWISHKS BN SENALETT , WRES MR THE—HILiRAPIEA.

If the content of this bag will be split on two ore more units, a copy of this instruction sheet must be placed in every packing unit.
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Uzemeltetési Gtmutaté / Manual de utilizare

SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX
CE 0637 & Il 2G Ex eb IIC Gb €& Il 1D Ex ta llIC Da IECEx IBE 13.0026X

€& 112G Exeb IIC Gb / Il 1D Ex ta llIC Da IBExU 01 ATEX 1041 X
Ex e llC Gb, Ex tD A20 IP66/68

Roégzits és tomits rész / Domeniu Nyomaték / Szines tomit6gydrd / Jel6lészinTomités /
Cikk / Articol i fixare si etansare BF (mm) Cuplu Culoare garniturd Culoare de marcare
¥ & M (Nm) inelard de etansae Garniturd inelard de etansare

SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX .

SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX ) .

SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX ) .

SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX )

SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX )

SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 11-21 17 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX )

SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX .

SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34-45 20 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov

SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 -55 30 fekete / negru 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 sziirke / gri 1x lila csikos / dungat mov

Védettség / Tip de protectie: IP66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-Mé3x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529

Hémérséklet-tartomény / Domeniu de temperaturd: -30°C / +90°C. A

Montage / Montaj.

1. Csavarozza be a SKINTOP®-ot a hazba (A)
(Nyomaték M).
SKINTOP® ia se insuruba in carcasa (A)
(Cuplu M).
2. Vezesse bele a vezetéket.
A se introduce conducta.
3. Hulzza meg szorosan a kalapos anyét (nyomaték M).
A se strénge piulita infundata (Cuplu M).

Hinweis / /Indicatie:

1. Acsavarmenetet kizérélag védelem vagy szovott bevonat nélkiili vezetékhez, és fixre szerelés esetén szabad hasznalni.
Imbindrile filetate au voie sd fie folosite doar pentru cabluri fArd arméturd sau filare cat si numai pentru instaldri fixe.

2. Eghets por kézelében a SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX kabelbevezetést csak menetfuratos hézban szabad alkalmazni.
In zonele cu praf inflamabil dispozitivul de introducere al cablului SKINTOP MS-M,/MSR-M ATEX are voie sé fie folosit doar intr-o carcasa
cu alezaj filetat.

3. Tobbszori hasznélat esetén ligyeljen a mlianyag betét sértetlenségére.
La o utilizare repetata trebuie sa se aiba in vedere starea ireprosabila a insertiei din material plastic.

4. Ha e csomag tartalmat (j csomagokba szétosztja, akkor minden Uj csomagban mellékelni kell e hasznalati Gtmutaté mésolatat.
Daca, continutul pachetului de livrare se distribuie in alte pachete noi, fiecarui pachet nou trebuie sd se anexeze o copie a acestui
manual de utilizare.
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Instrukcja obstugi / Odnyiec xprionc
SKINTOP® MS-M ATEX / MSR-M ATEX
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Zakres mocowania i
iania / obrotowy / Kolor uszczelki / Kolor oznaczenia Uszczelka /
Artykut / Eidog I eproyij ovopiéng ko Pomj opéyne Xpo pax dow i Aov Xpoua ajuavons
oreyavominong M (Nm) oreyavorminog Aaxmilo§ areyavominong
@F (mm)
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX . . "
SKINTOP® MS-M12x1,5 ATEX XL 3-7 7 czarny / powpo 1x fioletowe paski / pw/p pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M16x1,5 ATEX XL 4,5-10 7 czarny / powpo 1x fioletowe paski / w3 pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M20x1,5 ATEX XL 7-13 12 czarny / powpo 1x fioletowe paski / tiw 3 pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M25x1,5 ATEX XL 9-17 12 czarny / powpo 1x fioletowe paski / w3 pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M32x1,5 ATEX XL 1-21 17 czarny / powpo 1x fioletowe paski / twp pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX . . .
SKINTOP® MS-M40x1,5 ATEX XL 19-28 17 czarny / powpo 1x fioletowe paski / pw/f pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX . . "
SKINTOP® MS-M50x1,5 ATEX XL 26-35 20 czarny / poipo 1x fioletowe paski / pw/f pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5 ATEX 34 -45 20 czarny / poipo 1x fioletowe paski / pw B pryé
SKINTOP® MS-M63x1,5plus ATEX 44 -55 30 czarny / powpo 1x fioletowe paski / tw 3 piyé
SKINTOP® MSR-M12x1,5 ATEX 2-5 7 szary / ykpt 1x fioletowe paski / tw pryé
SKINTOP® MSR-M16x1,5 ATEX 4-7 7 szary / ykpt 1x fioletowe paski / tw B pryé
SKINTOP® MSR-M20x1,5 ATEX 5-10 12 szary / yKpt 1x fioletowe paski / pwpB pryé
SKINTOP® MSR-M25x1,5 ATEX 6-13 12 szary / ykpt 1x fioletowe paski / pwSB pryé
SKINTOP® MSR-M32x1,5 ATEX 7-15 17 szary / yrpt 1x fioletowe paski / twSB pryé
SKINTOP® MSR-M40x1,5 ATEX 16-23 17 szary / ykpt 1x fioletowe paski / tw 3 piyé
SKINTOP® MSR-M50x1,5 ATEX 19-29 20 szary / ykpt 1x fioletowe paski / kw3 piyé
SKINTOP® MSR-M63x1,5 ATEX 32-39 20 szary / yKpt 1x fioletowe paski / pwpB pryé
Klasa ochrony / Balu6 ¢ mpooraoiag: P66, IP68 - 10 bar (SKINTOP MS-Mé63x1,5plus: IP66), EN 60529
Zakres temperatur / ITgpioyij Ogpriokpaaiag:  -30°C / +90°C. _/ A
Montaz / Tormo0érnon: [ g —
1. SKINTOP® przykreci¢ do obudowy $rubami (A)
(moment obrotowy M).
Bidadore o SKINTOP® oro rrepifhnuc (A) L
(pormj ompéyne M). - - - e
2. Wiozy¢ przewdd. O )
Eioayayere ov aywyo. T T o~
3. Dokreci¢ nakretke kapturowag (moment obrotowy M). K
, PSS , A N
29ilTe 0 MYAS Aol (pomj oTpéwng M).
Wskazéwka / Znueiworr. @ M
~ UM M

1. Ztaczki gwintowane moga by¢ stosowane tylko do kabli bez pancerza i gwintu, a takze tylko statych instalacji.
O1 aVvOETLUOL EMTPETIETAL VO Y NOLLO TIOIOVOVTAL ATIOKAELOTIKG. YL KOAWD OLAX Ywpi ¢ Owpdxion 1j EMEvODON Ko Liovo yia oTafgpiy
EYKATAOTAON.

2. W miejscach, gdzie unosi sig palny pyt, dtawik kablowy SKINTOP MS-M/MSR-M ATEX mozna zastosowac tylko w obudowie z otworem
gwintowanym.
2E TEPLOYEG LIE EDYAEK T OKOVI, 1] EL00 0 G KA Oiov EMIPETETON VX ToTIOOETNOEL L1OVO OF ITEPTLANU LIE OTN] LIE OTIEIP® LIX.

3. Przy wielokrotnym uzyciu nalezy uwazac, czy wktadka z tworzywa sztucznego jest w catosci.
& ITEpI T O1) EMOVEIANULEVNG X1 ONG TPETTEL VX EAEYYETE Qv €ivat AOIKTO To TH.OOTIKG EVOETD.

4. Jesli zawarto$¢ tego opakowania zostanie podzielona na nowe opakowania, do kazdego nowego opakowania musi zosta¢ wtozona kopia
niniejszej instrukcji obstugi.
2& MEPITTT O IOV TO TIEPLEYOLIEVO O T G TIG OV OKEL XTI G OLOYWPLOTEL OE VEEG OV OKEV XOLEG, TPETTEL KAOE VEX OV OKELATI X VX QVVO OEHETAN
armo Eva avTiyp apo auTeY Twv 0O0NYIOY YPHONG.
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
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70565 Stuttgart
Germany

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibifity of the manufacturer.

SKINTOP™ MS-M/MSR-M /ATEX
SKINTOP® SDV-M/SDVR-M /ATEX

SKINTOP® MS-M/MSR-M /ATEX
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201434 /EU
IBEXLOTATEX 1041 X

EN IEC 60079-0:2018

EMIEC 6007 9-7:2015/A1:2018
EN 60079-31:2014

IEC 60079-002017

IEC 60079-7.2015/A 12017
IEC 60079-31:2013

Ui Lapp Gl
Stuttgart / Germany
04,06/ 2020

LA, Danial Mdler
Deputy ATEX responsible
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Gep) SCATTERGOOD
@’ & JOHNSON LTD

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & FLUID CONTROL DISTRIBUTORS

Est1899

At Scattergood & Johnson Ltd, we pride ourselves on being a technical distributor to specialist industries.

Working with a range of quality product manufacturers across a number of specialist markets, we are not
your average ‘box shifter’ - we are your technical and supply chain partner.

We fully support every product we sell - for free! Our internal team and external sales engineers can
answer any product or application question, no matter the complexity.

Backing up this technical ability is a range of 50,000+ products available from stock for nationwide next
day delivery (same day if required!), or you can collect what you need from any of our trade counters
around the UK.

Select your specialist interest below to learn more about how we can help.

ATEX

Hazardous
Areas

Power &

Instrumentation .
Connection

Industrial Functional
Consumables

Control

Process & Cable &

Pneumatics , Containment
Switches

& Sensors

Online, In Branch and On the Road - Scattergood & Johnson Ltd, there when you need us.

www.scatts.co.uk
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